
Complaints
Richmond Police Department

ThroughReporting Period1/1/2025 9/30/2025

 Description  Complaint Type  Race  Sex  Sector

10/1/2025

 Neighborhood Status  Ethnicity Date  Type
IA - IMPROPER POLICE B FSUBS01/06/2025 RPD MEMBER

IA - IMPROPER POLICE W F 412 SCOTT`S ADDITIONSUBS01/06/2025 COMPLAINANT

IA - IMPROPER POLICE B M 412 SCOTT`S ADDITIONSUBS01/06/2025 RPD MEMBER

IA - IMPROPER POLICE DEPARTMENTAL B M 212 SOUTHWOODSUBS01/28/2025 RPD MEMBER

IA - IMPROPER POLICE CITIZEN B M 113 WHITCOMBSUBS01/30/2025 RPD MEMBER

IA - IMPROPER POLICE CITIZEN B F 113 WHITCOMBSUBS N01/30/2025 COMPLAINANT

SERVICES - IMP. POLI DEPARTMENTAL W MSUBS02/05/2025 RPD MEMBER

SERVICES - IMP. POLI DEPARTMENTAL W MSUBS02/05/2025 COMPLAINANT

SERVICES - IMP. POLI DEPARTMENTAL W F 312 WESTOVER HILLSSUBS02/06/2025 RPD MEMBER

SERVICES - IMP. POLI DEPARTMENTAL B M 312 WESTOVER HILLSSUBS02/06/2025 RPD MEMBER

IA - IMPROPER POLICE DEPARTMENTAL W M 413 MONROE WARDSUBS02/07/2025 RPD MEMBER

SERVICES - IMP. POLI W F 111 CHURCH HILL NORTHSUBS02/07/2025 RPD MEMBER

SERVICES - IMP. POLI W F 111 CHURCH HILL NORTHSUBS02/07/2025 RPD MEMBER

SERVICES - IMP. POLI B F 111 CHURCH HILL NORTHSUBS N02/07/2025 COMPLAINANT

IA - IMPROPER POLICE DEPARTMENTAL W MSUBS02/12/2025 RPD MEMBER

FACT FINDING DEPARTMENTAL B MSUBS02/19/2025 RPD MEMBER

IA - IMPROPER POLICE CITIZEN W MSUBS02/20/2025 RPD MEMBER

IA - IMPROPER POLICE CITIZEN W MEXON03/03/2025 RPD MEMBER

IA - IMPROPER POLICE CITIZEN B M 413 CAPITOL DISTRICTSUBS03/10/2025 RPD MEMBER
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 Description  Complaint Type  Race  Sex  Sector

10/1/2025

 Neighborhood Status  Ethnicity Date  Type
IA - IMPROPER POLICE CITIZEN F 413 CAPITOL DISTRICTSUBS03/10/2025 COMPLAINANT

IA - IMPROPER POLICE DEPARTMENTAL W M 313 RANDOLPHSUBS03/23/2025 RPD MEMBER

FACT FINDING M 113EXON03/06/2025 RPD MEMBER

FACT FINDING B M 113EXON03/06/2025 RPD MEMBER

IA - IMPROPER POLICE W M 313 RANDOLPHUFND04/04/2025 RPD MEMBER

FACT FINDING W MNOIA04/11/2025 RPD MEMBER

IA - IMPROPER POLICE W M 112 SHOCKOE BOTTOMUFND04/16/2025 RPD MEMBER

IA - IMPROPER POLICE W F 112 SHOCKOE BOTTOMUFND N04/16/2025 COMPLAINANT

IA - IMPROPER POLICE DEPARTMENTAL W FEXON05/09/2025 RPD MEMBER

SERVICES - IMP. POLI DEPARTMENTAL B MSUBS05/13/2025 RPD MEMBER

IA - IMPROPER POLICE CITIZEN B MSUBS05/11/2025 RPD MEMBER

IA - IMPROPER POLICE DEPARTMENTAL W FNSUB05/29/2025 RPD MEMBER

IA - IMPROPER POLICE DEPARTMENTAL W MNSUB05/29/2025 RPD MEMBER

IA - CRIMINAL DEPARTMENTAL B MEXON06/06/2025 RPD MEMBER

IA - EXCESSIVE FORCE CITIZEN W MEXOT06/11/2025 RPD MEMBER

IA - EXCESSIVE FORCE CITIZEN B MEXOT N06/11/2025 COMPLAINANT

IA - EXCESSIVE FORCE DEPARTMENTAL W MEXOT06/13/2025 RPD MEMBER

IA - IMPROPER POLICE DEPARTMENTAL B FSUBS06/13/2025 RPD MEMBER

IA - IMPROPER POLICE CITIZEN B MSUBS06/26/2025 RPD MEMBER

IA - IMPROPER POLICE W F 412 CHAMBERLAYNE INDUSTRIAL CENTERSUBS06/27/2025 RPD MEMBER

IA - IMPROPER POLICE B F 412 CHAMBERLAYNE INDUSTRIAL CENTERSUBS N06/27/2025 COMPLAINANT

IA - IMPROPER POLICE B F 412 CHAMBERLAYNE INDUSTRIAL CENTERSUBS N06/27/2025 COMPLAINANT
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 Description  Complaint Type  Race  Sex  Sector

10/1/2025

 Neighborhood Status  Ethnicity Date  Type
IA - IMPROPER POLICE DEPARTMENTAL MSUBS07/11/2025 RPD MEMBER

IA - CRIMINAL W FOPEN07/15/2025 RPD MEMBER

IA - CRIMINAL W MOPEN07/15/2025 COMPLAINANT

IA - EXCESSIVE FORCE B M 111 CHURCH HILL NORTHEXON07/15/2025 RPD MEMBER

IA - IMPROPER POLICE B FOPEN08/21/2025 RPD MEMBER

IA - IMPROPER POLICE B MOPEN08/21/2025 COMPLAINANT

IA - IMPROPER POLICE B FOPEN N08/21/2025 COMPLAINANT

FACT FINDING DEPARTMENTAL W MOPIA08/21/2025 RPD MEMBER

IA - IMPROPER POLICE DEPARTMENTAL W F 211 BELT CENTEROPIA08/25/2025 RPD MEMBER

IA - IMPROPER POLICE W MOPEN09/05/2025 RPD MEMBER

FACT FINDING DEPARTMENTAL W MOPEN09/05/2025 RPD MEMBER

FACT FINDING DEPARTMENTAL W MOPEN09/05/2025 COMPLAINANT

IA - IMPROPER POLICE CITIZEN B MOPEN09/16/2025 RPD MEMBER

IA-PUBLIC INTEGRITY W FOPEN09/22/2025 RPD MEMBER

IA-PUBLIC INTEGRITY W MOPEN09/22/2025 COMPLAINANT

IA - IMPROPER POLICE W F 413 OREGON HILLOPEN09/24/2025 RPD MEMBER

IA - IMPROPER POLICE U M 413 OREGON HILLOPEN09/24/2025 COMPLAINANT

FACT FINDING DEPARTMENTAL B M 111 CHURCH HILLOPIA09/27/2025 RPD MEMBER

IA - IMPROPER POLICE W M 313 THE FAN DISTRICTNFA02/26/2025 RPD MEMBER

IA - IMPROPER POLICE W F 313 THE FAN DISTRICTNFA02/26/2025 RPD MEMBER

SERVICES - IMP. POLI DEPARTMENTAL B MOPEN05/12/2025 RPD MEMBER

FACT FINDING DEPARTMENTAL B MOPEN05/12/2025 RPD MEMBER
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Total Number of Complaints: 43

Complaint Category

Citizen 8

Departmental 20

Other 15

Case Status

Abreviation Description

EXON Exonerated

EXOT Exonerated - Other Violations Noted

IMPA Improper Action

NFA No Further Action

NOIA No Improper Action
No Improper ActionNOOV No Improper Action- Other Violations Noted
No Improper ActionNSOT Not Substatiated- Other Violations Noted

NSUB Not Substatiated

OPIA Open-IA

OPSV Open- Services

SUBS Substantiated

UFND Unfounded

UNOT Unfounded-Other Violations Noted

WDRN Withdrawn

2

5

2

0

1

1

0

0

1

3

0

19

0

0

OPEN Open 9

To File a Complaint Please Call (804) 646-6816
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Fact FindingCriminal Excessive Force IA-IMP Police Actn Informal Serv- IMP Police Actn

Withdrawn

Unfounded-Other Violations Noted

Unfounded

Substantiated

Open- Services

Open-IA

Open

Not Substatiated

Not Substatiated- Other Violations Noted

No Improper Action- Other Violations Noted

No Improper Action

No Further Action

Improper Action

Exonerated - Other Violations Noted

Exonerated

IA Complaint Breakdown

Total

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

2

1

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

3

1

0

0

7

0

1

0

0

0

2

2

0

1

0

0

0

2

25

0

0

1

0

0

0

1

4

1

0

14

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

5

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

4

0

0

0
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RPD Member Demographics

Male

Female

Total

African American Caucasian Asian Indian\Pacific Islander Total

13

2

15

15

10

25

0

0

0

0

0

0

30

12

42

Complainant Demographics

Total

Female

Male
African American Caucasian Hispanic Asian Indian\Pacific Islander Total

0

0

0

2

5

7

4

2

6

0

0

0

0

0

0

7

8

15

6


